business day following TDCC's receipt of such payment (due to time difference, the payment is expected to

be received by TDCC one Taiwanese business day after the distribution date). However, when the holders

actually receive such distributions may vary depending upon the daily operations of the Taiwanese banks

with which the holder has the foreign currency deposit account.

S-4

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets out the Group’s capitalisation, consisting of debt and equity, as of 30 September

2024. This information has been (1) derived from the consolidated financial statements as of 30 September

2024 included in the Prospectus and (2) adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Notes offered hereby,

before deducting the underwriting commission and estimated expenses of the offering by the Company and

on the assumption that the proceeds from the issuance of the Notes will not be used for the immediate

repayment of outstanding borrowings.

The table below should be read in conjunction with the Company’s financial statements, including the notes

thereto, included in the Prospectus.

As of 30 September 2024

Actual As Adjusted

(in billions of Won and millions of U.S. dollars)(2)

Debt:

Debentures ..... ₩8,100.9 U.S.$6,138.9 ₩8,628.3 U.S.$6,538.6

Borrowings ..... 75,041.7 56,867.0 75,041.7 56,867.0

Total debt..... 83,142.6 63,005.9 83,670.0 63,405.6

Shareholders’ equity:

Capital stock ..... 4,102.0 3,108.5 4,102.0 3,108.5

Capital surplus ..... 2,157.1 1,634.6 2,157.1 1,634.6

Retained earnings ..... 5,297.7 4,014.6 5,297.7 4,014.6

Capital adjustment ..... (404.3) (306.4) (404.3) (306.4)

Accumulated other comprehensive income 139.0 105.3 139.0 105.3

Non-controlling interests ..... 166.5 126.2 166.5 126.2

Total equity..... 11,457.9 8,682.9 11,457.9 8,682.9

Total capitalisation(3)..... ₩94,600.5 U.S.$71,688.8 ₩95,127.9 U.S.$72,088.5

Notes:

(1) There has been no material change in the capitalisation of the Issuer since 30 September 2024.

(2) KRW amounts have been converted into U.S. dollars solely for the convenience of the readers at the market

average exchange rate, announced by Seoul Money Brokerage Services, Ltd. in Seoul, between KRW and U.S.

dollars, rounded to the nearest tenth of one KRW of ₩1,319.6 to U.S.$1.00 on 30 September 2024.

(3) Total capitalisation is defined as total debt plus total shareholders’ equity.

S-5

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The selected financial and other information set forth below should be read in conjunction with the Company’s